

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO

Group: 1

Program: Whole-of-Portfolio

Question No. SBE14/083

Senator Ludwig asked the following written question from the 20 November and

11 December 2014 hearings.

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:

1. How many requests for documents under the FOI Act have been received?

2. Of these, how many documents have been determined to be deliberative documents?

3. Of those assessed as deliberative documents:

a) For how many has access to the document been refused on the basis that it would be contrary to the public interest?

b) For how many has a redacted document been provided?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1-3: This information is publicly available on the respective Freedom of Information Disclosure

Logs of each agency.

